
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

 

NOTICE AND STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

WHEREAS Plaintiffs the National Credit Union Administration Board as Liquidating 

Agent of U.S. Central Credit Union, Western Corporate Federal Credit Union, Members United 

Corporate Federal Credit Union, Southwest Corporate Federal Credit Union, and Constitution 

Corporate Federal Credit Union, and Graeme W. Bush, as Separate Trustee of NCUA 

Guaranteed Notes Trust 2010-R1, NCUA Guaranteed Notes Trust 2010-R2, NCUA Guaranteed 

Notes Trust 2010-R3, NCUA Guaranteed Notes Trust 2011-R2, NCUA Guaranteed Notes Trust 

2011-R4, and NCUA Guaranteed Notes Trust 2011-M1; together with Defendant Wells Fargo 

 
NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION 
BOARD, as Liquidating Agent of U.S. Central Federal 
Credit Union, Western Corporate Federal Credit Union, 
Members United Corporate Federal Credit Union, Southwest 
Corporate Federal Credit Union, and Constitution Corporate 
Federal Credit Union,  
 

-and- 
 
GRAEME W. BUSH, as Separate Trustee of  
NCUA GUARANTEED NOTES TRUST 2010-R1,  
NCUA GUARANTEED NOTES TRUST 2010-R2,  
NCUA GUARANTEED NOTES TRUST 2010-R3,  
NCUA GUARANTEED NOTES TRUST 2011-R2,  
NCUA GUARANTEED NOTES TRUST 2011-R4, and 
NCUA GUARANTEED NOTES TRUST 2011-M1, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

-against- 
 
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 
 

Defendant. 
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Bank, National Association, have reached a settlement disposing of all claims asserted in the 

above-captioned action (the "Action"); 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between 

the parties, through their undersigned counsel, that, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(l)(A)(ii), 

this Action shall be, and hereby is, dismissed with prejudice, and there shall be no award of costs 

in favor of any party. 

Dated: MarchJj 2021 

George A. Zelcs 
John A. Libra 
Matthew C. Davies 
KO REIN TILLERY LLC 
205 North Michigan A venue 
Suite 1950 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Phone: (312) 641-9760 
gzelcs@koreintillery.com 
jlibra@koreintillery.com 
mdavies@koreintillery.com 

Stephen M. Tillery 
KORBIN TILLERY LLC 
505 North Seventh Street 
Suite 3600 
St. Louis, Missouri 63101-1625 
Phone: (314) 241-4844 
stillery@koreintillery.com 

Of Counsel: 
Jeffrey A. Zick, 
Associate General Counsel 
NATIONAL CREDIT UNION 
ADMINISTRATION 
1775 Duke Street 
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 
jzick@ncua.gov 
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Respectfully submitted, 

~~et:- ~ 
Scott K. Attaway 
Matthew M. Duffy 
Ana Nikolic 
Catherine M. Redlingshafer 
Travis G. Edwards 
KELLOGG, HANSEN, TODD, 

FIGEL & FREDERICK, P.L.L.C. 
Sumner Square 
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Phone: (202) 326-7900 
dfrederick@kellogghansen.com 
sattaway@kellogghansen.com 
mduffy@kellogghansen.com 
apaul@kellogghansen.com 
credlingshafer@kellogghansen.com 
tedwards@kellogghansen.com 

Attorneys for the National Credit Union 
Administration Board, as Liquidating Agent, and 
Graeme W Bush, as Separate Trustee 
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JONES DAY 

Jayant W. Tambe 
Traci L. Lovitt 
Howard F. Sidman 
Tracy V. Schaffer 
Thomas E. Lynch 
Jason Jurgens 
Jeremy Amar-Dolan 
Cealagh P. Fitzpatrick 
JONES DAY 
250 Vesey Street 
New York, NY 1028 1 
Tel: (212) 326-3939 
Fax: (212) 755-7306 
jtambe@jonesday.com 
tlovitt@jonesday.com 
hfsidman@jonesday.com 
tschaff er@j onesday. com 
telynch @jonesday.com 
jjurgens@jonesday.com 
jamardolan@jonesday.com 
cfitzpatrick@jonesday.com 

Attorneys for Defendant 
Wells Fargo Bank, NA. 
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